r Z T  S G S -T H O M S O N
^ 7 # ®  G M eM IU S C T G M ira M 27H C641
64K (8K x 8) CMOS UV EPROM
PRELIMINARY DATA
■ ULTRA FAST ACCESS TIME : 35, 45, 55 ns.
■ A REPROGRAMMABLE DEVICE FOR DIRECT
REPLACEMENT OF BIPOLAR PROM.
■ LOW POWER "CMOS" CONSUMPTION :

Output Float is defined as the point where data is no longer driven (see timing diagram).
6/9 rz7  SCS-THOMSON
M27HC641
Figure 4 : Programming Flowchart
f Z T  SGS-THOMSON 7/9
M27HC641
Figure 5 : Programming Waveforms
NOTES : 1. tDFP is a characteristic of the device but must be accommodated by the programmer.
2. Vcc = 6.0 ± 0.25V, CE / V pp = 12.5 ± 0. V for fast programming algorithm.
r i j  SGS-THOMSON
^7#®
8/9
M27HC641
ORDERING INFORMATION (UV EPROM)
Part Number Access Time Supply Voltage Temp. Range Package
M27HC641-45XF1 45 ns 5V± 5% 0°C to +70°C FDIP24-W 600 mils
M27HC641-35XFS1 35 ns 5V± 5% 0°C to +70°C FDIP24-W 300 mils
M27HC641-45XFS1 45 ns 5V± 5% 0°C to +70°C FDIP24-W 300 mils
M27HC641-45FS1 45 ns 5V± 10% 0°C to +70°C FDIP24-W 300 mils
M27HC641-55XFS1 55 ns 5V± 5% 0°C to +70°C FDIP24-W 300 mils
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA - UV EPROM
Figure 6 : 24-PIN CERAMIC DIP BULL’S EYE
Figure 7 : 24-PIN CERAMIC DIP BULL’S EYE - SKINNY - 300 MILS
Dim.